PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2933215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE INFORMATION THAT WAS INCORRECTLY LISTED previously recorded on Reel 033236 Frame 0857. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNOR/ASSIGNEES ARE INVENSYS RAIL SYSTEMS AUSTRALIA LTD/INVENSYS RAIL PTY. LTD & SIEMENS RAIL AUTOMATION PTY. LTD

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INVENSYS RAIL SYSTEMS AUSTRALIA LIMITED	06/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: INVENSYS RAIL PTY LIMITED	
Street Address: 195 WELLINGTON ROAD, LEVEL 1, BUILDING 2, SUITE 6A	
City: CLAYTON	
State/Country: AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code: VIC 3168	
Name:	SIEMENS RAIL AUTOMATION PTY. LTD.
Name: Street Address:	SIEMENS RAIL AUTOMATION PTY. LTD. PART LEVEL 5, LEVELS 6&7, 380 DOCKLANDS DRIVE
Street Address:	PART LEVEL 5, LEVELS 6&7, 380 DOCKLANDS DRIVE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7395139	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: OFFICE@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7,395,139	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WERNER H STEMER	
SIGNATURE:	/WERNER H STEMER/	PATENT

502886618 REEL: 033293 FRAME: 0275

DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2014
Total Attachments: 7	
source=7,395,139-DOCS#page1.tif	
source=7,395,139-DOCS#page2.tif	
source=7,395,139-DOCS#page3.tif	
source=7,395,139-DOCS#page4.tif	
source=7,395,139-DOCS#page5.tif	
source=7,395,139-DOCS#page6.tif	
source=7,395,139-DOCS#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 033293 FRAME: 0276



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz | dalerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

	UBMISSION YPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	ENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NA	AME	
NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.	lavensy				
***************************************	CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		e	Execution Date		
INVENSYS RAIL PTY LIMITE			Y LIMITED	06/17/2013	
Ė					
	RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
SIEMENS RAIL			MENS RAIL AUTO	NOITAMO	
	Name: PTY. LTD.				
	Street	eet PART LEVEL 5, LEVELS 6&7,			
	Address:	380 DOCKLANDS DRIVE			
***************************************	City:	MELBOURNE			

State/Country:				
Postal Code:	VIC 3008			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	7395139			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:				
Phone:	954 925 1100			
Email:	office@patentusa.com			
Corresponden	ce will be sent to the e-mail			
address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will				
be sent using a fax number, if provided; if				
that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US				
Mail.	ondentLERNER GREENBERG			
Name:	STEMER LLP			
Address Line				
1:	P.O. BOX 2480			
	HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA			
4° °	33022			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2001P24693			
	WERNER H. STEMER			
	II			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:		
Signature: Date:		/WERNER H. STEMER/
		07/03/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=2001P24693-Invensys Rail Pty Ltd- Siemens#page1.tif source=2001P24693-Invensys Rail Pty Ltd- Siemens#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:	PAT29	924817
Receipt Date:	07/03/	2014

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT





Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

INVENSYS RAIL PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 000 102 483

did on the seventeenth day of June 2013 change its name to

SIEMENS RAIL AUTOMATION PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 000 102 483

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the twelfth day of December, 1951.

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this seventeenth day of June 2013.

L. Malant

Greg Mederaft

Chairman

PATENT REEL: 033293 FRAME: 0280



SIEMENS RAIL AUTOMATION PTY, LTD. ACN 000102483

Extracted from ASIC's database at AEST 23:41:49 on 02/06/2014

Company Summary

Name: SIEMENS RAIL AUTOMATION PTY. LTD.

ACN: 000102483

ABN: 78 000 102 483

Previous State Number: 03265031

Previous State of Registration: New South Wales

Registration Date: 12/12/1951

Next Review Date: 12/12/2014

Former Name(s): INVENSYS RAIL PTY LTD, WESTINGHOUSE RAIL SYS

TEMS AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED, WESTINGHOUSE RAI

L SYSTEMS AUSTRALIA LIMITED, INVENSYS RAIL SY

STEMS AUSTRALIA LIMITED, WESTINGHOUSE SIGNA

LS AUSTRALIA LIMITED, WESTINGHOUSE BRAKE & S

IGNAL COMPANY (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED, WESTINGH

OUSE BRAKE & SIGNAL CO (AUST) PTY LTD

Status: Registered

Type: Australian Proprietary Company, Limited By Shares

Locality of Registered Office: BAYSWATER VIC 3153

Regulator: Australian Securities & Investments Commission

Further information relating to this organisation may be purchased from ASIC.

PATENT (1) REEL: 033293 FRAME: 0281







ASIC

Australian Securities & Investments Commission

National Names

Index

Index of corporate and business names

SEARCHTIPS 1

Extracted from ASIC's database at AEST 19:39:52 on 07/04/2010

Name INVENSYS RAIL PTY LTD

ACN

000 102 483

ABN

78 000 102 483

Type Australian Proprietary Company, Limited By Shares

Registration Date 12/12/1951

Next Review Date 12/12/2010

Status Registered

Locality of Registered

Clayton VIC 3168 Office

Jurisdiction Australian Securities & Investments Commission

Previous State NSW

Previous Number 03265031

Former Name(s) WESTINGHOUSE RAIL SYSTEMS AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED

WESTINGHOUSE RAIL SYSTEMS AUSTRALIA LIMITED

INVENSYS RAIL SYSTEMS AUSTRALIA LIMITED

WESTINGHOUSE SIGNALS AUSTRALIA LIMITED

WESTINGHOUSE BRAKE & SIGNAL COMPANY (AUSTRALIA)

LIMITED

WESTINGHOUSE BRAKE & SIGNAL CO (AUST) PTY LTD

These are the documents that ASIC has most recently received from or in relation to this organisation. Page numbers are shown if processing is complete and the document is available for purchase.

Date

Number

Pages Description

14/12/2009 1F0273275 3

484 Change to Company Details

484B Change of Registered Address

484A2 Change Member Name or Address

11/11/2009 025282289 2

205A Notification of Resolution Changing Company Name

06/10/2009 7E2469800 26

388H (FR 2009) Financial Report Financial Report - Large

Proprietary

Company That Is Not a Disclosing Entity

(9) Complete Document Listing

Exclude form 7053A (Disclosure notice for disclosing entity)

Start Date 12

Dec

1951

End Date 07

ODocument Listing Between Dates

2010

REEL: 033293 FRAME: 0282

SEARCH



Biller Code: 17301 Ref: 2290001024830



Billpay Code: 8929 Ref: 2290 0010 2483 057

by phone 13 18 16 pay by Mastercard or VISA

internet postbillpay.com.au pay by Mastercard or VISA

You can find out more about this company or order copies of the documents from the following ASIC information brokers:

Australian Business Research

Access Business Information

Espreon

Shelco Searches and Services

Dun & Bradstreet (Australia) Pty Limited

Veda Advantage Limited

Hazlett Information Services

eSearch

National Data Centre Pty Ltd

You can also view this company's entry in the Australian Business Register.

SEARCH AGAIN

REEL: 033293 FRAME: 0283

To purchase further information about companies, contact our Information brokers.

This service is provided solely for general information purposes. By provision of the service ASIC does not provide legal or other professional advice. ASIC expressly disclaims any liability arising from use of the service. If you require legal or other expert advice or assistance, you should seek the services of a competent professional person.

Created by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission. http://www.asic.gov.au Copyright © 2000 Australian Securities and Investments Commission. To give us your comments send feedback to netsearch@asic.gov.au.

 $http://www2.search.asic.gov.au/cgi-bin/gns030c?acn=000_102_483\&juris=9\&hdtext... 0 \ref{thm:total:eq:$

RECORDED: 07/10/2014